
Middle Tennessee (12-12, 2-4 CUSA) -vs- Missouri State (15-7, 5-1 CUSA)
3/22/2026 at Springfield, Mo. (Hammons Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucas,Brock (3-2)
Loss: Landen Burch (4-3)
Save: Sutherland,Curry (1)
HBP: Ash,Trent
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenneth Hyatt First: Drew Eaton Third Base: Jose Esteras 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 562   Weather: 84, sunny, wind 14 out to CF
Game notes:
- Horn Jr. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Middle Tennessee 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9 13 1
Missouri State 4 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 X 10 11 0

Middle Tennessee 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Nowak cf 5 2 3 0 1 1 1
Tyler Minnick c 5 0 0 0 1 0 3
Brett Rogers rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Dean O'Neill 1b 3 1 1 4 1 0 0
Cooper Clapp 2b 4 1 3 0 1 0 1
Brett Vondohlen 3b 4 0 1 2 1 2 2
Nathan Brewer lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Layne Akers dh 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Clay Badylak ss 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
David Horn Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landen Burch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 13 8 8 5 11

2B: Brett Vondohlen (1)
3B: Cooper Clapp (1)
HR: Dean O'Neill (1); Nathan Brewer (1); Layne Akers (1)
SF: Dean O'Neill (1)
SB: Owen Nowak (1); Cooper Clapp (1)
HBP: Nathan Brewer (1)
E: David Horn Jr. (1)

Missouri State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cermenelli,Bryce 2b/3b 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Gollert,Taeg rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
Bogenpohl,Caden cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Sutherland,Curry 3b/p 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Bergman,Carter dh 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Roessler,Gabe 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Knight,Max lf 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Fyffe,Logan ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Kragel,Brant 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
Carter,Charlie c 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
Ash,Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schell,Adyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlton,Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wade,Lance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas,Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 11 9 6 8 8

2B: Cermenelli,Bryce (1); Bogenpohl,Caden (1); Knight,Max (1);
Fyffe,Logan (1); Kragel,Brant (1)
HR: Carter,Charlie (1)
SH: Carter,Charlie (1)
DP: 2

Middle Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Horn Jr. 4.0 5 7 4 5 7 0 0 0 0 18 23 1 4 97
Landen Burch (L, 4-3) 4.0 6 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 19 7 4 61
Totals 11 10 7 6 8 1 0 0 0 35 42 8 8 158

Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ash,Trent 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 1 30
Schell,Adyn 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 30
Charlton,Tyler 2.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 1 51
Wade,Lance 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 17
Lucas,Brock (W, 3-2) 3.1 3 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 14 3 3 40
Sutherland,Curry (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 13 9 9 8 5 2 0 1 0 37 47 14 6 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Middle Tennessee - Top of 1st MTS MOS
Nowak walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Minnick popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Rogers singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Nowak advanced to third. 0 0
O'Neill flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 FK); Nowak scored. 1 0
Clapp singled up the middle (0-0); Rogers advanced to third. 1 0
Clapp stole second. 1 0
Vondohlen doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 FKBBF); Clapp scored; Rogers scored. 3 0
Brewer hit by pitch (1-2 BKS). 3 0
Akers grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 3 0

Missouri State - Bottom of 1st MTS MOS
Cermenelli,B struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFFS). 3 0
Gollert,T. walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 3 0
Bogenpohl,C. doubled to right field (2-2 KBKB); Gollert,T. advanced to third. 3 0
Sutherland,C singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bogenpohl,C. advanced to third; Gollert,T. scored. 3 1
Bergman,C. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 3 1
Knight,M. reached on a fielding error by p (0-0); Sutherland,C advanced to second; Bogenpohl,C. scored,
unearned. 3 2
Fyffe,L. doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Knight,M. scored, unearned; Sutherland,C scored, unearned. 3 4
Kragel,B. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 3 4

Middle Tennessee - Top of 2nd MTS MOS
Schell,A. to p for Ash,T.. 3 4
Badylak walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Nowak singled to left field (0-2 KF); Badylak advanced to second. 3 4
Minnick flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 4
Rogers infield fly to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 3 4
O'Neill homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Nowak scored; Badylak scored. 6 4
Clapp walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 6 4
Vondohlen struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 6 4

Missouri State - Bottom of 2nd MTS MOS
Carter,C. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 4
Cermenelli,B grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK); Carter,C. advanced to second. 6 4
Gollert,T. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 4
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 6 4

Middle Tennessee - Top of 3rd MTS MOS
Charlton,T. to p for Schell,A.. 6 4
Brewer struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 4
Akers singled to right field (0-2 KF). 6 4
Badylak flied out to cf to left center (3-1 FBBB). 6 4
Nowak flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 6 4

Missouri State - Bottom of 3rd MTS MOS
Sutherland,C struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBFFFBS). 6 4
Bergman,C. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 4
Knight,M. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 6 4
Fyffe,L. singled through the left side (0-0); Knight,M. advanced to second. 6 4
Kragel,B. popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 6 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Middle Tennessee - Top of 4th MTS MOS
Minnick walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 4
Rogers struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFFFFS). 6 4
O'Neill lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 6 4
Clapp flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 4

Missouri State - Bottom of 4th MTS MOS
Carter,C. homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 6 5
Cermenelli,B grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 6 5
Gollert,T. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 6 5
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 5

Middle Tennessee - Top of 5th MTS MOS
Vondohlen grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 6 5
Brewer homered to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB). 7 5
Akers homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 8 5
Badylak flied out to rf (1-2 KKFBF). 8 5
Wade,L. to p for Charlton,T.. 8 5
Nowak singled through the right side (0-0). 8 5
Nowak stole second. 8 5
Minnick flied out to lf (3-2 KBSBFB). 8 5

Missouri State - Bottom of 5th MTS MOS
Sutherland,C walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 5
Bergman,C. walked (3-0 BBBB); Sutherland,C advanced to second. 8 5
Burch to p for Horn Jr.. 8 5
Knight,M. lined out to lf (1-2 BKSF). 8 5
Fyffe,L. out at first 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Bergman,C. advanced to second; Sutherland,C advanced to third. 8 5
Kragel,B. doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Bergman,C. scored; Sutherland,C scored. 8 7
Kragel,B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 7
Carter,C. grounded out to c (2-2 BBSK). 8 7

Middle Tennessee - Top of 6th MTS MOS
Rogers grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 8 7
O'Neill walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Clapp singled to center field (0-0); O'Neill advanced to second. 8 7
Lucas,B. to p for Wade,L.. 8 7
Clapp advanced to second on a wild pitch; O'Neill advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 7
Vondohlen walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Brewer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKFFF); Vondohlen out on the play. 8 7

Missouri State - Bottom of 6th MTS MOS
Cermenelli,B doubled to right field (1-0 B). 8 7
Gollert,T. flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BK); Cermenelli,B advanced to third. 8 7
Bogenpohl,C. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 8 7
Sutherland,C grounded out to p (0-1 S). 8 7

Middle Tennessee - Top of 7th MTS MOS
Akers flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 8 7
Badylak singled to left field (0-0). 8 7
Nowak struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 7
Minnick fouled out to 1b (0-0). 8 7



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri State - Bottom of 7th MTS MOS
Bergman,C. popped up to lf (2-2 FFBFB). 8 7
Knight,M. doubled to center field (2-1 KBB). 8 7
Fyffe,L. singled to center field (2-1 BSB); Knight,M. advanced to third. 8 7
Kragel,B. singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Fyffe,L.
advanced to third; Knight,M. scored. 8 8
Carter,C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Kragel,B. advanced to third; Fyffe,L. scored. 8 9
Cermenelli,B singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Kragel,B. scored. 8 10
Gollert,T. flied out to cf (0-0). 8 10

Middle Tennessee - Top of 8th MTS MOS
Rogers walked (3-2 BFFBFBB). 8 10
O'Neill grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Rogers out on the play. 8 10
Clapp tripled to center field (2-0 BB). 8 10
Vondohlen struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 10

Missouri State - Bottom of 8th MTS MOS
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-2 FKBBBFB). 8 10
Sutherland,C flied out to cf (0-0). 8 10
Bergman,C. flied out to lf (0-0). 8 10
Knight,M. popped up to ss (0-0). 8 10

Middle Tennessee - Top of 9th MTS MOS
Brewer grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 10
Akers flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 8 10
Badylak walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 10
Nowak singled to right field (0-0); Badylak advanced to third. 8 10
Cermenelli,B to 3b. 8 10
Sutherland,C to p. 8 10
Roessler,G. to 2b for Bergman,C.. 8 10
/  for Lucas,B.. 8 10
Nowak advanced to second on a wild pitch; Badylak scored on a wild pitch. 9 10
Minnick lined out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 9 10

Missouri State - Bottom of 9th MTS MOS


